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Weitsprung ab 5,30m, Männer
Vor/Endkampf 11.01.2025 / 10:00
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 -

1 66 Graf Sandro 2003 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 6.63
6.63 6.28 6.40 6.62

2 65 Graf Nico 2002 SUI KTV Wil LA 6.53
6.53 6.48 x 5.15

3 24 Beuggert Janis 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 6.45 PB
6.28 6.27 4.82 6.45

4 85 Illi Nicolas 2009 SUI STV Wangen SZ 6.01
6.01 5.71 5.78 5.72

5 117 Mettler Valentin 2006 SUI TV Herisau 5.92
5.73 5.87 5.92 5.71

6 74 Hagen Lionel 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 5.80 PB
5.80 5.78 x x

7 69 Gull Seya 2001 SUI LC Uster 5.78
5.62 5.69 5.75 5.78

8 4 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 5.64 PB
5.51 5.36 5.43 5.64

9 157 Schenk Adrian 2010 SUI LC Turicum 5.50
5.26 5.46 5.50 5.27

10 193 Würsch Moreno 2009 SUI LA Nidwalden 5.34
5.33 5.12 5.11 5.34

11 2 Achermann James 2011 SUI LA Nidwalden 5.28
5.26 5.28 5.07 5.16

12 15 Bebi Nicolas 2008 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 4.92
x x x 4.92

Ergebnis Offiziell:10:52:36

Hochsprung AH 1,45m, MAN, WOM
Finale 11.01.2025 / 10:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86

1.89

1 127 Negrello Gioele 2009 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 1.77 PB
- - - O XO XXO XO O XO XXO XXX

2 157 Schenk Adrian 2010 SUI LC Turicum 1.74
- - O O O XXO O XXO O XXX

3 190 Wirz Navin 2009 SUI TV Kloten LA 1.68 PB
- - - - XO XXO O XXX

4 16 Bebi Tim 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 1.68 PB
- O O O O XXO XXO XXX

5 112 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.65
- - O O O O XXX

6 78 Heim Jannis 1996 SUI LC Frauenfeld 1.65
- - O O XO XXO XXX

6 187 Waldegg Joelle Julia 2006 SUI BTV Aarau Athletics 1.65 PB
- O O O XO XXO XXX

8 153 Santos Lopez Nael 2012 SUI LAR TV Windisch 1.60
- O O XO O XXX

9 54 Fankhauser Julia 2007 SUI Hochwacht Zug 1.55
- O O O XXX

9 106 Lanz Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.55 =PB
- O O O XXX

9 121 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 1.55
- - O O XXX

12 134 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 1.50
O O O XXX

12 175 Thalmann Kajsa 2006 SUI LC Frauenfeld 1.50
- O O XXX
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Hochsprung AH 1,45m, MAN, WOM - Fortsetzung
Finale 11.01.2025 / 10:30
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86

1.89

14 189 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 1.45 =PB
O O XXX

15 34 Burkhalter Paula 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 1.40
O XXX

114 Maurer Johanna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur ogV
XXX

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:31:32

Weitsprung ab 4,50m, Frauen
Vor/Endkampf 11.01.2025 / 11:10
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

- V1 - - V2 - - V3 - - V4 -

1 3 Adel Isabelle 2004 SUI LC Uster 5.29
4.94 5.29 5.14 5.09

2 168 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich 5.22 PB
5.03 5.13 5.22 4.98

3 130 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 5.13
5.05 5.13 5.11 x

4 110 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 5.13
4.91 x 5.13 4.87

5 51 Emenike Shanaya 2009 SUI LC Zürich 5.10
4.84 5.10 4.94 4.72

6 43 Dike Noemi 2009 SUI LC Zürich 5.09
4.60 4.92 5.05 5.09

7 67 Gugerli Carla 2009 SUI LC Zürich 5.05
5.05 5.04 x 4.75

8 145 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI TV Thalwil 5.04
x 4.85 4.86 5.04

9 20 Berger Sarah Maria 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 4.80
4.71 4.62 4.80 4.61

10 83 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 4.77 PB
4.71 4.48 4.77 4.36

11 183 von Burg Cecilia 2010 SUI LV Langenthal 4.77 PB
4.77 4.61 x x

12 142 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 4.69
4.69 4.63 x 4.69

13 192 Wright Maja 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 4.66 PB
4.54 4.39 4.66 4.64

14 134 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 4.63
4.63 x 4.60 3.81

15 73 Hach Lia 2011 SUI LC Uster 4.53
4.53 4.10 3.76 x

16 14 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil 4.27
4.07 3.94 4.27 4.09

17 34 Burkhalter Paula 2011 SUI LC Regensdorf 4.18
3.95 4.18 3.94 3.74

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:09:45
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60m Hürden 1. Lauf, Frauen (0.838m) 11.01.2025 / 12:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 177 Trümpi Liana 2004 SUI LAV Glarus 8.82
2 3 Adel Isabelle 2004 SUI LC Uster 9.13 PB
3 7 Ana Garcia Fernandez 1995 ESP LAC TV Unterstrass 9.14 PB

188 Wegierska Angelika 1994 ITA LC Zürich n.a.
Ergebnis Offiziell:12:23:53

60m Hürden 1. Lauf, Männer (1.067m) 11.01.2025 / 12:25
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 97 Kobelt Fabio 2003 SUI STV Kriessern 8.04 1./I
2 45 Doll Felix 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.31 2./I PB
3 56 Fausch Roland 1992 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.60 1./II PB
4 124 Naef Lukas 2002 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 8.66 3./I
5 120 Müller Ivo 2000 SUI LK Zug 8.83 2./II

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:32:20

60m Hürden, U20 Männer (0.991m) 11.01.2025 / 12:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 84 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 8.79 PB
2 173 Suter Lionel 2006 SUI ESV Eschenbach 8.82

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:35:14

60m Hürden, U18 Männer (0.914m) 11.01.2025 / 12:35
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 61 Gillard Tom 2008 SUI LC Zürich 7.96 1./I PB
2 98 Kobelt Luca 2008 SUI STV Kriessern 8.56 2./I
3 94 Kistler Gian-Luca 2008 SUI LK Zug 8.90 1./II
4 165 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 9.00 3./I PB
5 196 Zappa Timothy Tiger 2009 SUI LC Zürich 9.08 2./II
6 88 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.15 3./II
7 147 Robel Rami 2008 ERI LC Frauenfeld 9.46 1./III
8 174 Suter Noan 2008 SUI ESV Eschenbach 9.90 4./I PB
9 160 Sekinger Levin 2009 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 10.17 2./III

18 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich n.a. -/III
Ergebnis Offiziell:12:51:49

60m Hürden, U16 Männer (0.838m) 11.01.2025 / 12:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 24 Beuggert Janis 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.54 1./I PB
2 129 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 8.79 2./I PB
3 12 Ballaman Can 2010 SUI LC Uster 8.86 1./III
4 4 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 9.07 1./II PB
5 74 Hagen Lionel 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 9.08 3./I
6 16 Bebi Tim 2010 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 9.29 4./I PB
7 179 Van der Heijden Alexander 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 9.64 1./IV
8 26 Binder Luca 2010 SUI TV Teufen 9.72 2./II PB
9 96 Knechtle Noah 2010 SUI KTV Oberriet 9.80 3./II PB

10 100 Krebs Jonas 2011 SUI TV Dietlikon 9.89 2./IV
11 87 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 10.05 4./II PB
12 172 Suter Aaron 2011 SUI ESV Eschenbach 10.94 3./IV
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60m Hürden, U16 Männer (0.838m) - Fortsetzung 11.01.2025 / 12:40
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

13 126 Negrello Geremia 2011 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 10.98 2./III
14 72 Haas Leandro 2011 SUI LC Uster 11.10 3./III

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:51:53

60m Hürden, U20 Frauen (0.838m) 11.01.2025 / 12:50
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 130 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 10.16
2 192 Wright Maja 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 10.66
3 49 Egger Joelle 2007 SUI TV Herisau 11.56

Ergebnis Offiziell:12:57:28

Hochsprung AH 1,65m, MAN, WOM
Finale 11.01.2025 / 12:50
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.79 1.83 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.03

1 146 Riesen Joel 2004 LIE LC Schaan 1.99 PB
- - - - - - O O XXO O XXO XO XXX

2 140 Pritchett Noam 2001 SUI LC Zürich 1.96
- - - - - - O O O O XXO XXX

3 60 Gerber Silas 2006 SUI LC Zürich 1.90
- - - O O O O O O XXX

4 24 Beuggert Janis 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 1.87
- - - - - O O O XXX

4 38 Deschmann Janic 2005 SUI LC Zürich 1.87
- - - - O O O O XXX

6 125 Neeser Jonas 2005 SUI TV Zofingen LA 1.87
- - - - O XO O XO XXX

7 149 Roos Marco 2005 SUI STV Willisau 1.87
- - - XO O XO O XXO XXX

8 46 Dornieden Linus 2008 GER LC Brühl Leichtathletik 1.75
- - O O O XXX

9 15 Bebi Nicolas 2008 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 1.70
- - XO O XXX

10 171 Stuber Nicole 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 1.65
- O XO XXX

10 177 Trümpi Liana 2004 SUI LAV Glarus 1.65
O O XO XXX

Ergebnis Offiziell:14:22:37

60m Hürden, U18 Frauen (0.762m) 11.01.2025 / 12:55
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 43 Dike Noemi 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.94 1./I PB
2 110 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.95 2./I
3 102 Krienbühl Charleen 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 9.05 3./I
4 51 Emenike Shanaya 2009 SUI LC Zürich 9.27 1./III PB
5 168 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.36 1./II PB
6 67 Gugerli Carla 2009 SUI LC Zürich 9.39 4./I
7 83 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 9.53 2./II
8 106 Lanz Nina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.55 3./II
9 181 Vitolone Dana 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 9.74 2./III PB

10 121 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 9.93 3./III
11 86 Imhof Alisa 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 10.00 1./IV PB
12 189 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 10.09 4./III PB
13 150 Ruchet Liv 2008 SUI LC Frauenfeld 10.31 2./IV
14 145 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI TV Thalwil 10.75 3./IV
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60m Hürden, U18 Frauen (0.762m) - Fortsetzung 11.01.2025 / 12:55
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

15 142 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 12.63 4./II
Ergebnis Offiziell:13:03:43

60m Hürden, U16 Frauen (0.762m) 11.01.2025 / 13:05
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 156 Schelbert Vanessa 2011 SUI LC Zürich 9.14 1./I
2 99 Krattinger Livia 2010 SUI LA Mutschellen 9.19 2./I PB
3 31 Brun Lena 2010 SUI ESV Eschenbach 9.54 1./II PB
4 134 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 9.55 1./VI
5 132 Palmy Felisia-Esmeralda 2010 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 9.61 2./II PB
6 21 Berther Alicia 2011 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 9.69 3./I PB
7 135 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 9.72 1./III PB
8 41 Dietrich Moreira de Queiroz

Malu
2011 SUI LC Zürich 9.90 2./VI

9 164 Staubli Lavinia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 9.91 2./III PB
10 114 Maurer Johanna 2011 SUI LV Winterthur 10.03 4./I
11 25 Bindella Allegra Anna 2010 SUI LC Zürich 10.07 1./V
12 163 Stalder Alina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 10.35 3./III PB
13 59 Geiser Amanda 2010 SUI LV Langenthal 10.78 1./IV PB
14 39 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 10.83 4./III
15 40 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 11.06 3./II
16 30 Brand Lucie 2010 SUI LV Langenthal 11.12 2./V
17 14 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil 11.21 2./IV
18 161 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 11.31 3./VI
19 183 von Burg Cecilia 2010 SUI LV Langenthal 11.51 3./V
20 36 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 12.22 3./IV PB
21 29 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI LV Albis 13.39 4./V
22 115 Meier Lavinia 2011 SUI LA Mutschellen 14.98 4./II

52 Erpenstein Emma 2010 SUI TV Thalwil n.a. -/IV
Ergebnis Offiziell:13:25:18

60m Hürden 2. Lauf, Männer (1.067m) 11.01.2025 / 13:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 97 Kobelt Fabio 2003 SUI STV Kriessern 7.94 1./I
2 45 Doll Felix 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.29 2./I PB
3 56 Fausch Roland 1992 SUI AJ TV Landquart 8.69 3./I
4 124 Naef Lukas 2002 SUI TV Länggasse Bern 8.75 1./II
5 120 Müller Ivo 2000 SUI LK Zug 8.84 2./II

Ergebnis Offiziell:13:26:56

60m Hürden 2. Lauf, Frauen (0.838m) 11.01.2025 / 13:25
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 80 Hercigonja Bianca 2002 SUI LV Winterthur 8.91 (.910)

1 177 Trümpi Liana 2004 SUI LAV Glarus 8.91 (.910)

3 7 Ana Garcia Fernandez 1995 ESP LAC TV Unterstrass 9.17
188 Wegierska Angelika 1994 ITA LC Zürich n.a.

Ergebnis Offiziell:13:31:42
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60m 1. Lauf, Männer 11.01.2025 / 13:45
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 97 Kobelt Fabio 2003 SUI STV Kriessern 6.95 1./I
2 17 Begum Ashik 2007 SUI LC Zürich 6.98 2./I
3 61 Gillard Tom 2008 SUI LC Zürich 7.10 3./I
4 65 Graf Nico 2002 SUI KTV Wil LA 7.16 1./II
5 45 Doll Felix 2003 SUI LC Schaffhausen 7.18 4./I
6 18 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich 7.24 1./III PB
7 23 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.27 2./II PB
8 105 Landolt Philipp 2006 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.33 1./X PB
9 32 Burckhardt Maximilian 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.35 (.350) 1./XIV
9 173 Suter Lionel 2006 SUI ESV Eschenbach 7.35 (.350) 1./IV PB

11 6 Amstutz Yanick 2008 SUI Biel/Bienne Athletics 7.36 (.360) 2./III
11 170 Stricker Michael 1997 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.36 (.360) 2./IV PB
13 128 Ngwenya Alex 2008 POL LC Zürich 7.37 3./II
14 77 Hautle Andri 2004 SUI LA Mutschellen 7.38 4./II
15 129 Nji Steve Mbeng 2010 CMR LC Zürich 7.39 3./IV PB
16 180 Villiger Michael 2005 SUI STV Auw 7.41 3./III
17 75 Handler Philipp 1991 SUI LC Zürich 7.45 (.450) 4./III
17 138 Pfister Marc 2007 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.45 (.450) 4./IV
19 165 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.47 1./VI PB
20 81 Hewitt-Fry Toren 2006 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.51 1./V
21 122 Müller Loris 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.56 (.560) 2./VI
21 123 Nadig Andrew 2000 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.56 (.560) 2./V
23 93 Kissling Lucien 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.57 2./XIV
24 98 Kobelt Luca 2008 SUI STV Kriessern 7.58 1./VII PB
25 74 Hagen Lionel 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 7.60 3./V PB
26 84 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 7.63 2./VII PB
27 196 Zappa Timothy Tiger 2009 SUI LC Zürich 7.64 1./VIII PB
28 37 Demont Lian 2007 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 7.65 1./XVI
29 64 Graber Marvin 2009 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.69 (.690) 1./XV
29 107 Lechner Mika 2009 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.69 (.690) 2./XVI
31 11 Baiano Filippo 1991 ITA Club Bozen Raiffeisen 7.71 (.710) 3./VI
31 147 Robel Rami 2008 ERI LC Frauenfeld 7.71 (.710) 1./IX PB
33 166 Steiger Livio 2006 SUI STV Kriessern 7.73 2./VIII PB
34 12 Ballaman Can 2010 SUI LC Uster 7.74 3./VIII PB
35 70 Güngör Aisea 2010 GER LAR TV Rüti 7.76 2./XV
36 85 Illi Nicolas 2009 SUI STV Wangen SZ 7.77 4./V
37 144 Rauscher Patrick 2009 SUI Biel/Bienne Athletics 7.78 3./VII
38 127 Negrello Gioele 2009 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 7.82 4./VIII PB
39 94 Kistler Gian-Luca 2008 SUI LK Zug 7.87 4./VII PB
40 119 Mohamed Imtiyas Lutfi 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 7.89 2./X PB
41 4 Aebi Ben 2010 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 7.94 3./X PB
42 27 Binkert Thierry Maik 2009 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.98 3./XV
43 95 Klauser Thomas 1981 SUI TSV Hinterforst 8.00 2./IX PB
44 179 Van der Heijden Alexander 2010 SUI LC Regensdorf 8.01 4./X
45 78 Heim Jannis 1996 SUI LC Frauenfeld 8.02 3./XIV
46 193 Würsch Moreno 2009 SUI LA Nidwalden 8.03 3./IX PB
47 2 Achermann James 2011 SUI LA Nidwalden 8.05 4./IX
48 160 Sekinger Levin 2009 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.08 1./XI
49 76 Hashemi Forqan 2011 AFG LC Zürich 8.12 4./XIV
50 103 Ky�ka Ruben 2010 SVK LC Zürich 8.17 2./XI
51 174 Suter Noan 2008 SUI ESV Eschenbach 8.18 3./XI PB
52 87 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.25 1./XII PB
53 13 Bamert Florian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.33 2./XII
54 172 Suter Aaron 2011 SUI ESV Eschenbach 8.43 3./XII PB
55 48 Dufour-Decieux Vincent 1993 FRA LAC TV Unterstrass 8.46 3./XVI
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60m 1. Lauf, Männer - Fortsetzung 11.01.2025 / 13:45
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

56 113 Martinez Viera Samuel 2011 ESP LV Wettingen-Baden 8.70 1./XIII
57 126 Negrello Geremia 2011 ITA LAC TV Unterstrass 8.77 4./XI
58 72 Haas Leandro 2011 SUI LC Uster 8.85 2./XIII
59 101 Krebs Robin 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.87 3./XIII

167 Stöckli Luiz 2009 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XIII
88 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a. -/VI
8 Anthitsis Yari 2011 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XII

Ergebnis Offiziell:14:24:50

60m 1. Lauf, Frauen 11.01.2025 / 14:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 143 Rankl Timea 2008 SUI TV Teufen 7.59 1./I
2 5 Agbelese Abisola 2001 SUI LC Zürich 7.61 2./I
3 151 Rudolph Aylin 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.67 3./I
4 176 Thalmann Lia 2005 SUI KTV Wil LA 7.71 4./I PB
5 28 Bischoff Lena 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.77 1./II PB
6 80 Hercigonja Bianca 2002 SUI LV Winterthur 7.92 2./II
7 50 Eisenhut Kaja 2000 SUI LC Zürich 7.93 3./II
8 110 Locatelli Valentina 2008 SUI LC Zürich 7.95 (.950) 4./II
8 198 Imafidon Roseline-Joyce 2003 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.95 (.950) 1./III

10 51 Emenike Shanaya 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.00 1./VII PB
11 130 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 8.02 2./III
12 111 Luternauer Sara 2005 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.04 1./IV
13 53 Fäh Maria 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.05 1./V PB
14 136 Peter Lena 2004 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.08 3./III
15 7 Ana Garcia Fernandez 1995 ESP LAC TV Unterstrass 8.10 2./VII PB
16 92 Kinteh Lana 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.11 1./VI PB
17 19 Berger Dominique 2002 SUI TV Wohlen AG 8.12 2./V
18 178 Umegbolu Joy 2008 SUI KTV Wil LA 8.13 4./III
19 20 Berger Sarah Maria 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.15 (.150) 1./XI PB
19 102 Krienbühl Charleen 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.15 (.150) 3./VII PB
19 156 Schelbert Vanessa 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.15 (.150) 2./VI
19 195 Zadi Thalia 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.15 (.150) 2./VI
23 68 Gügi Xenja 2006 SUI KTV Wil LA 8.17 1./XVI PB
24 43 Dike Noemi 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.19 1./VIII PB
25 191 Wittmer Lucy 2007 SUI Biel/Bienne Athletics 8.20 2./IV
26 82 Hochuli Noe 2009 SUI LV Langenthal 8.22 (.220) 4./VI PB
26 197 Zé Amelie 2005 SUI LC Zürich 8.22 (.220) 3./IV
28 131 Oettl Anika 2008 SUI LAR TV Rüti 8.26 1./XX
29 112 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.29 1./IX
30 33 Bürgi Giannina 2008 SUI KTV Wil LA 8.30 2./VIII
31 134 Pavic Helena 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.31 (.310) 3./VIII
31 182 Vollenweider Riana 2008 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.31 (.310) 1./XIX
33 194 Zäch Aline 2007 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.32 2./XI PB
34 142 Raguth Andrina 2009 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.35 4./IV
35 9 Anyamele Joy Chika 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.37 3./V
36 58 Frei Luisa 2008 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.39 (.390) 2./XVI PB
36 133 Parodi Anna Carolina 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.39 (.390) 2./IX PB
38 67 Gugerli Carla 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.42 4./VII
39 145 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI TV Thalwil 8.43 (.430) 1./XIV PB
39 192 Wright Maja 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 8.43 (.430) 4./VIII
41 73 Hach Lia 2011 SUI LC Uster 8.44 1./XII
42 31 Brun Lena 2010 SUI ESV Eschenbach 8.46 (.460) 4./V
42 83 Hogg Maja 2009 GER LC Schaffhausen 8.46 (.460) 3./IX =PB
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60m 1. Lauf, Frauen - Fortsetzung 11.01.2025 / 14:30
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

44 185 Waeffler Yael Norina 2005 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.49 3./XVI PB
45 104 Lafnoune Amira 2003 SUI LC Frauenfeld 8.50 4./XVI PB
46 42 Dietsche Mia 2009 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 8.51 (.510) 1./XXI
46 189 Wick Stefanie 2008 SUI TSV Hinterforst 8.51 (.510) 1./X
48 89 Keiser Charlotte 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.52 (.520) 3./XI
48 155 Schällebaum Jill 2008 SUI TV Herisau 8.52 (.520) 2./XIV PB
50 121 Müller Lennja 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.53 (.530) 1./XIII PB
50 150 Ruchet Liv 2008 SUI LC Frauenfeld 8.53 (.530) 2./XXI
52 164 Staubli Lavinia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.54 2./XII PB
53 135 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.55 2./X PB
54 115 Meier Lavinia 2011 SUI LA Mutschellen 8.56 4./XI
55 171 Stuber Nicole 2008 SUI LV Langenthal 8.60 (.600) 3./X
55 184 Von Graefe Anna-Sophie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.60 (.600) 3./XXI
57 63 Gomez de Jesus Elianni 2010 DOM TV Thalwil 8.65 4./X
58 79 Hein Tiffany 2009 SUI LAR TV Rüti 8.69 (.690) 1./

XVII
PB

58 148 Ronner Malin 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.69 (.690) 3./XIV
60 25 Bindella Allegra Anna 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.72 4./IX
61 1 Abegg Leonie 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.74 2./XIII
62 40 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.80 3./XIII
63 49 Egger Joelle 2007 SUI TV Herisau 8.82 2./XIX
64 141 Puhan Tilda 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.84 1./XV
65 163 Stalder Alina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.93 3./XII
66 47 Drinka Lucy Sarah 2010 SUI TV Thalwil 8.95 2./XX
67 62 Gomes Pinto Mariana 2010 POR LAC TV Unterstrass 8.96 (.960) 4./XIII
67 90 Keller Daria 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.96 (.960) 2./

XVII
67 109 Locatelli Sofia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.96 (.960) 2./XV
70 86 Imhof Alisa 2009 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 9.04 4./XIV
71 108 Leuenberger Fiona 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 9.05 3./

XVII
72 14 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil 9.15 1./

XVIII
PB

73 39 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.23 2./
XVIII

74 52 Erpenstein Emma 2010 SUI TV Thalwil 9.30 3./XIX PB
75 118 Meyerhans Sophie Elisabeth 2010 SUI LC Zürich 9.31 3./XX
76 199 Leuenberger Mila 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 9.34 3./

XVIII
77 36 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 9.53 4./XIX PB
78 159 Schwyzer Emilie 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.54 4./

XVIII
79 29 Blättler Mei 2013 SUI LV Albis 9.67 4./

XVII
80 162 Sramek Gwendolyn 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 9.96 4./XX

161 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a. -/XV
41 Dietrich Moreira de Queiroz

Malu
2011 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XV

168 Strati Alkyoni 2008 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XII
Ergebnis Offiziell:15:17:13
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60m 2. Lauf, Männer 11.01.2025 / 15:20
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 17 Begum Ashik 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.01 1./I
2 32 Burckhardt Maximilian 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.27 1./II
3 23 Betschart Leon 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 7.28 2./I PB
4 128 Ngwenya Alex 2008 POL LC Zürich 7.33 2./II
5 138 Pfister Marc 2007 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.34 1./III PB
6 105 Landolt Philipp 2006 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.39 3./I PB
7 81 Hewitt-Fry Toren 2006 SUI LGKE Küsnacht-Erlenbach 7.41 2./III PB
8 180 Villiger Michael 2005 SUI STV Auw 7.42 3./II
9 123 Nadig Andrew 2000 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 7.43 (.430) 1./IV =PB
9 165 Steiger Damian 2008 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.43 (.430) 3./III PB

11 75 Handler Philipp 1991 SUI LC Zürich 7.44 4./II
12 122 Müller Loris 2007 SUI LC Zürich 7.48 2./IV PB
13 11 Baiano Filippo 1991 ITA Club Bozen Raiffeisen 7.61 1./VI
14 37 Demont Lian 2007 SUI BTV Chur Leichtathletik 7.64 (.640) 1./V
14 166 Steiger Livio 2006 SUI STV Kriessern 7.64 (.640) 2./VI PB
16 107 Lechner Mika 2009 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.66 2./V
17 84 Hug Cedric 2006 SUI TV Herisau 7.67 3./IV =PB
18 12 Ballaman Can 2010 SUI LC Uster 7.68 (.680) 3./VI PB
18 74 Hagen Lionel 2010 SUI TV Dietlikon 7.68 (.680) 4./IV PB
20 64 Graber Marvin 2009 SUI LV Zürcher Oberland 7.71 3./V
21 147 Robel Rami 2008 ERI LC Frauenfeld 7.78 4./V PB
22 70 Güngör Aisea 2010 GER LAR TV Rüti 7.80 4./VI
23 27 Binkert Thierry Maik 2009 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.88 (.880) 1./VII
23 85 Illi Nicolas 2009 SUI STV Wangen SZ 7.88 (.880) 1./VII
25 119 Mohamed Imtiyas Lutfi 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 7.91 3./VII PB
26 78 Heim Jannis 1996 SUI LC Frauenfeld 7.99 4./VII
27 76 Hashemi Forqan 2011 AFG LC Zürich 8.01 1./VIII
28 103 Ky�ka Ruben 2010 SVK LC Zürich 8.09 1./IX
29 2 Achermann James 2011 SUI LA Nidwalden 8.10 2./VIII
30 193 Würsch Moreno 2009 SUI LA Nidwalden 8.13 3./VIII PB
31 96 Knechtle Noah 2010 SUI KTV Oberriet 8.17 (.170) 4./VIII PB
31 169 Straube Tommy 2011 SUI LC Uster 8.17 (.170) 2./IX
33 13 Bamert Florian 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.30 3./IX
34 87 Kannangarage Ryan 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.37 1./X PB
35 48 Dufour-Decieux Vincent 1993 FRA LAC TV Unterstrass 8.40 4./IX
36 113 Martinez Viera Samuel 2011 ESP LV Wettingen-Baden 8.65 2./X
37 101 Krebs Robin 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.85 3./X

88 Kehrle Jan 2009 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a. -/III
8 Anthitsis Yari 2011 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/X

18 Bengo-Oliveri Henry 2009 UGA LC Zürich n.a. -/I
Ergebnis Offiziell:15:57:44

60m 2. Lauf, Frauen 11.01.2025 / 15:50
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

1 176 Thalmann Lia 2005 SUI KTV Wil LA 7.61 1./I PB
2 5 Agbelese Abisola 2001 SUI LC Zürich 7.62 2./I
3 151 Rudolph Aylin 2001 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 7.67 3./I
4 50 Eisenhut Kaja 2000 SUI LC Zürich 7.87 1./II
5 178 Umegbolu Joy 2008 SUI KTV Wil LA 7.97 1./III
6 136 Peter Lena 2004 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.01 2./III
7 130 Nünlist Olivia 2007 SUI TV Thalwil 8.02 2./II
8 53 Fäh Maria 2006 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.03 3./II PB
9 111 Luternauer Sara 2005 SUI LC Rapperswil-Jona 8.05 4./II

10 92 Kinteh Lana 2009 SUI LC Zürich 8.09 3./III PB
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60m 2. Lauf, Frauen - Fortsetzung 11.01.2025 / 15:50
Zeitläufe
Rang StNr Name Jg Nat Verein Leistung

11 19 Berger Dominique 2002 SUI TV Wohlen AG 8.11 4./III
12 195 Zadi Thalia 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.13 1./IV PB
13 68 Gügi Xenja 2006 SUI KTV Wil LA 8.17 2./IV PB
14 197 Zé Amelie 2005 SUI LC Zürich 8.22 3./IV
15 112 Mangili Elena 2008 SUI LC Zürich 8.23 1./VII PB
16 145 Reichlin Aina 2009 SUI TV Thalwil 8.31 2./VII PB
17 33 Bürgi Giannina 2008 SUI KTV Wil LA 8.32 1./V
18 182 Vollenweider Riana 2008 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.33 2./V
19 9 Anyamele Joy Chika 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.35 (.350) 1./VI
19 58 Frei Luisa 2008 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.35 (.350) 1./VI PB
21 131 Oettl Anika 2008 SUI LAR TV Rüti 8.36 4./IV
22 133 Parodi Anna Carolina 2010 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.40 3./VI PB
23 42 Dietsche Mia 2009 SUI Athleticteam KTV Altstätten 8.41 3./VII
24 194 Zäch Aline 2007 SUI STV Oberriet-Eichenwies 8.46 3./V
25 104 Lafnoune Amira 2003 SUI LC Frauenfeld 8.48 4./V PB
26 155 Schällebaum Jill 2008 SUI TV Herisau 8.50 1./VIII PB
27 164 Staubli Lavinia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.51 2./VIII PB
28 185 Waeffler Yael Norina 2005 SUI LC Schaffhausen 8.52 4./VII PB
29 184 Von Graefe Anna-Sophie 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.54 1./XIV
30 63 Gomez de Jesus Elianni 2010 DOM TV Thalwil 8.58 1./IX
31 135 Perks Lucia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.59 3./VIII PB
32 89 Keiser Charlotte 2012 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.61 4./VIII
33 25 Bindella Allegra Anna 2010 SUI LC Zürich 8.70 1./X
34 1 Abegg Leonie 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.73 2./X
35 79 Hein Tiffany 2009 SUI LAR TV Rüti 8.74 2./IX PB
36 148 Ronner Malin 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.76 3./IX
37 141 Puhan Tilda 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.82 1./XI
38 40 Diethelm Amber 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.83 3./X
39 109 Locatelli Sofia 2011 SUI LC Zürich 8.90 1./XII
40 49 Egger Joelle 2007 SUI TV Herisau 8.91 4./X
41 62 Gomes Pinto Mariana 2010 POR LAC TV Unterstrass 8.93 2./XI
42 108 Leuenberger Fiona 2010 SUI LAR TV Rüti 8.95 (.950) 2./XII PB
42 163 Stalder Alina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 8.95 (.950) 3./XI
44 90 Keller Daria 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 8.96 3./XII
45 47 Drinka Lucy Sarah 2010 SUI TV Thalwil 9.14 4./XI
46 39 Desiderio Gaia 2011 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.23 1./XIII
47 14 Bandi Elin 2011 SUI TV Thalwil 9.25 4./XII PB
48 52 Erpenstein Emma 2010 SUI TV Thalwil 9.40 2./XIII PB
49 199 Leuenberger Mila 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 9.44 3./XIII
50 159 Schwyzer Emilie 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass 9.47 2./XIV
51 36 Comiskey Indie 2010 IRL TV Thalwil 9.65 3./XIV
52 162 Sramek Gwendolyn 2011 SUI LV Wettingen-Baden 10.00 4./XIV

192 Wright Maja 2007 SUI TV Thalwil n.a. -/VI
28 Bischoff Lena 2007 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a. -/I

161 Sorg Ella Mina 2010 SUI LAC TV Unterstrass n.a. -/IX
118 Meyerhans Sophie Elisabeth 2010 SUI LC Zürich n.a. -/XIII

Ergebnis Offiziell:16:14:58


